

Royal Government of Bhutan Ministry of Education and Skills Development Department of Workforce Planning and Skills Development

27th January 2023

Shortlisted Candidates for Seoul City Scholarship 2023 intake

The Department of Workforce Planning and Skills Development (DWPSD), Ministry of Education and Skills Development (MoESD) is pleased to announce the shortlisted candidates for the **Seoul City Scholarship 2023 intake** as follows:

SN	Name	CID
1	Thinley Pema	11302000089
2	Sonam Zangmo	11504003959
3	Sandaya Biswakarma	11213005359
4	Marmen Tamang	11109003939
5	Rinzin Galley	11514002112
6	Sangay Lhamo	11704000748
7	Phurba Wangmo Gurung	11812000676
8	Ten Tshomo	11203001218
9	Jamyang Choden	11107006474

The shortlisting was carried out in accordance to HRD Rules and Regulation for Non-Civil Service Sector and the Seoul City scholarship requirements as specified in the announcement.

- 1. Educational background: High school graduate (Class X: English + best 4 subjects)
- 2. Pre-service candidates registered as job seekers with MoICE;
- 3. Requirements of training and experience in beauty industry; and
- 4. Age: 18 years to 30 years



र्मायाम्बरावर्ष्यायाब्दा भेषान्त्राप्तरम् स्यास्यास्याम् द्रविषयाम् वर्षाः स्वर्मात्वरम् वर्षाः स्वर्मान्त्रम्

Royal Government of Bhutan Ministry of Education and Skills Development Department of Workforce Planning and Skills Development

The selection interview for shortlisted candidates will be held on 30th January 2023 (Monday) in the Ministry of Industry Commerce and Employment (MoICE erstwhile MoLHR) Conference Hall from 10:00 AM onwards.

Shortlisted candidates are requested to produce the following original documents during the selection interview:

- 1. Citizenship Identity Card;
- 2. Class X certificate and Marksheet;
- 3. Past training certificate/past experience letter/employment letter; and
- 4. Extra-curricular or other individual achievement proof/certificate

For further enquiry please contact Rattu Rattu, SDD, DWPSD at 330419 (office number)/17861468 or via email at rattu@molhr.gov.bt.